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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-M
Basil Jefferson (MA) July 7, 1932

Mrs Ketherine Ballash Basil
13307 Covley Ave
Cleveland Ohio

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the proviesions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommedations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
muat be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly% ’../

CHAS.\W. PIETZ,
Captain, Q.M. Corps,
2 Encls. As iﬁtant

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 10337 Ma‘,&[éﬂ,wf o

(Write answer here)

(Sign here) ( %’M: Q%M : 0 (&JZ;;&Z/
sl



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_MS A‘NI
Basil, Jefferson Pvt. (M-A) M June 11, 193a.

Mrs, Katherine Ballash Basil,
13307 Covley Avenue,
Cleveland, Ohio

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommedations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster Gesneral,

@@;ﬁuly/ rs‘-

4 D. HUGHES,
Capt&in, Q. M. Corps,
Asgsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°? fiﬂ&;;;

Write answer here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

June 6, 193.
Basil, Jefferson, 1232 M ;

lirs. Katherine Ballash Basil,
13307 Covley Ave.,
Cleveland, Ohio,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the ysar 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" im the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the gquestion, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or notw
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very ruly/é
it f ré?jb
A - JHUGHES,

Captaln 0. M. Corps, 3
Assistant. /fff

{

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DUBING THE YEAR 1931°% _l:;ﬁbﬁ‘mLfii;
(erte answer here]

(sign here) MZ
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WAR DEPARTMENT ¥
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL &,-f'
E WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q¥ 293 A-C October? 1929,

Basil, Jefferson 1232 M

Vrs. Katberine Ballash Basil,
13307 Covley Ave.,
Cleveland, Ohio.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eiigible? (Fear) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (== (No)

3., Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Eaer) (No)
Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, .62(Years) ST (Poor)
: | English - (Yes) & -4
5. What language do you speak? N ~ |\ Other language
; & -\ (Specify language spoken)

™
P N | ?

p— N M h
For The Quartermaster Gpheral,a = .« o L]
N N % ‘Y {Crd

AR & ~ /

b % 0 i ; v
X’g}py truly yours,>
S i NI ?
ST ‘KJQ;N TR eror
Encl, . JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgsistant,
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WAaR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

{N REPLY REFER 'ro_Qﬂ 203 A-C

Basil, Jeffersoneq June g, 1929.

tirss Kathrine Ballash Basil,
13442 Lorain Ave.,
Vest Park, Ohios

Dear Vadam:
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act °"To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late peivate Jefferson Busil, Cos K, 1 |

i s Cos E, 102nd Infs, whose remains are now
1nt¢r99d in the Meuse=Argonne Americen Cometery, Romsgne-sous-Montfauson,
Mouse, Franceo. ,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by afqidow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guoctsd Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addregs in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make 'the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

/ In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
maqriea it is requested that a statement to that effect be mads.

f ‘ For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

nbspos}agc.
f \ For The Quartermaster General,
[y i
W “ Very truly yours,
2 incls.
/ Act of Congress.
‘Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Qi 293 AM
Bagll, Jessorsco MA

muuw

.mw.m mwm WL
mw.,, mm m ;

1 mm mmmum uu?m—mu

m.m. %m_ mamww“
mm

M ! il

Auguet 5, 1932
th
yom

mm_ “ ._ﬂ :

1T€0

{ &

8

m_ RN OWDO

~ORY &8

il
i SRR RS e e 50 B e B AT



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rREPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Basil Jefferson (MA) July 7, 1952

Mra Tatherine Bsllash Basil
13307 Covley iwe
_ Cleveland Ohie
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 16322 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceassd members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remaing are interred in Europs.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the lagt
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law whick
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheebt in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as 1t is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1931 or 1932. There is enciosed a eireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Enecls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339
(Write answer here)

(Sign here) s ciliadis. ull’s
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

wn REPLY REFER To Wis BOZ A~}

Besil, Jeffersen Pvbs (M~p) M

MfF. Katherine Ballesh Basil
13807 Cevley Avenue, i
Cleveland, Ohio

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of ﬁﬁe Actrof Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

= m

:: o To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tione for y¥teamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must+be mage by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It i%jtheq@fore desired that you answer the question below by writing
eith%g of $he words "Yes", "No", or vUndecided" in the blank space

follewing ©he question.
w o
& As soon as you have answered the gquestion, please sign your

name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is egsential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
- Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19322 _
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

{N REPLY REFER TO _QM 283 A-C
June 6, 19%
Basil, Jefferson, 1232 M * "

M¥Mrs., Fatherine Ballesh Basil,
13307 Covley ive.,
Cleveland, Chio.

Dear‘Madam:

Arrangementis are now being made for conducting pilgrimages

during the year 1931, 1o the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-

gsions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

proper and gsatisfactory accommodations, reéerva-
tions for steamship transpertation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this

year. It 1s therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

gquestion.

To assure

Ag soon as you have answered the question, please s8ign
1 this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,

your name and retur
Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

which reguires no postage.
essential.

Thig letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

L

50 YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° . _ .
(Write answer here)

(Sign herei_



WAR DEPARTMENT
COFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
in repLy rerer To QY 293 A-C October » , 1929,
Basil, Jefferson 1232 M

lrs. Katherine Ballash Besil,
13307 Covley Ave.,

Cleveland, Ohio.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval foreces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such cems-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United °
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (Vo)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage -
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3, Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age - Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (Ko)

5, What language do you spsak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl. TN JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,

Envelope



‘ WAaAR DEPARTMENT
:  ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE.
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_ QM 293 A-C

Basil, Jefferson.q June g 1929.

drse Kathrine Ballash Basil,
15442 lorsin Ave.,
Test Park, Chio.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To snable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Privete Jefferson Basil, Cos K, 102nd Inf., whose remains are now

interred in the
. ; Meuse=Argonne American Cemetery, Ehnugno-uout—lbntfluoon,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquoted Act, to
make the piligrimage, and 1f so, wiil you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
maks the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requeated that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage,
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incle.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant .
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Bagil, Jefferson 3,487,499 &~
&7 (Surna. (Christian name in full.) (Army seri \ ber.
Bk G K M e (O 'm

(Rank a rzn?iza ion.)
State your relationship to the deceased . JAMTILAL .
Do you desire the remains brought to the Unjled States? _ /%4

(Yo o)
[f remains are brought to the United States, /do you a _}éﬁ___
wish thiem interr ed in a national cemetery? A4 (Yes or no.)
Ii you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
A

tiongbelow as to where they shopld be sent
ol YN 0T L 1 A e e S

(Name of person to r(‘((‘no Tema’ns. s (Express oﬂ)u ) N dﬂo](ﬂgrqv}h oflice.)
Ak '/Mf,é.a,/m. i) X
(I\umbor m(l street.) (C n) or town.) (State.)

Z-> an lL‘r(’ 7}& 3 M ==
g ?ﬂf l MM A C

(Number and street or rural route.) 4 (City, town, or post officd.) " (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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WAR DEPARTMENT
In reply refer to: OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
QM 293 C-R AR WASHINGTON _
September 8, 1923.

N#s. Kathrine Ballash Basil,
13442 Iorain Avee,
West Park, Ohio.

Dear Madsm:

The Quartermaster General desires yveu_ be, i : the
Permancnt pPriagse Jefferson Basil, Compaly K, 10244 TePultsf,
is Grave 25, Row 42, Blogk H, Meuse-Argomne Americen 0‘!8#017 Romagne~
sous-Montfancon {lMeuse), Francee

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
to be maintaineq by this Government in Europe, BEach grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
name, rank, divieion, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he ‘ceme, 'The headstones will be placed at all graves in
connection with +ths improvement work now in progress, as soon as

possible and Without waiting for special action or request on the
part of relatives,

\ In effecting removal, the utmost cafe and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly actorded by those performing this
sacred duty, The grave of the decwuased will be perpetually main-

tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting
pPlace of our herges, d

».

Very tfuly ours- 4 f{
HoH, _o:m{ ' WS

ot N " Aseistant,
e U - A Y »

W i & i

o gy A 2

Sub y

23/584 /ARK
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£ COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

- ‘!
I. . Locatrox IxpEX CARD: File 7‘?‘8404:2. ) /
(a) Name .. BASIL, wiJefifemgon. Moth v o e Ser. No. __3487499_ . /
EYGR il e
@) Rank .. Prt. ) Organization ______C0e K, 102nd Inf. Vel
| CRR.EE
(e) Date of death .__.. 10-26-~18, (d) Cause of death W SN e ()

IT. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

,’J“ /i (%f’/b&«’///.}ﬂ /9 87

III. Files of soldiers dvmo-/fmm COD{f.ﬂ."‘lOHS}dlSC&SGS et/ AR T2 '
Lot} :
s feet ne
IV. A. G. O. Disrosrrioy CaRrD: g Date of receipt .- sl el L Kl 20T Ll A
s JaZbinin & Aaes N s
(a) Narhe /L. r"/ LNL 'ﬂ-’/f’ 4 __-,___‘_E:”{:_/‘{:li___- (b) Relat1on5h1p --_______Z_ .._--____h&:\_-_‘; ............

(¢) Address £/ /“F/ L /u’ 6//*’/ /// «,

" -

(d) Remains to be brouvht to U. S Ve i n SR T TR :

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at A b Y O e I )

) Sh_lppma' instructions upon arrnm},of body in U. S.

(LU LL AL, (//{, /(J

(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. . R A R
f— v 7
Examiner’s Initials /xf/ /.______--___ Date - £ BI0E ,-_V///, 192
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from ...
= = e bl L Il , dated _____- AR NI P S e (0 LT S T
confirming request in Par. IV., item___________:___ above, oF Tequesting that ISR T D e g
—’//’//. A S T Al
Hixaminer’s Initialg S8 o - Date.t oo L0 C T r LD o) , 1920.
VI. G. R. S. I‘ILEs, CORRESPQ;:DgNCE——shows a8 follows: oo RSN RSN WP AR Sy (R 1A L
T e e vy A S gl
/ //1 = /{{ __-,".:'_,:.l_'j, _____ ?l;'.._‘[.’:.-.‘.z_---::f.:’.-[_-.'.'./.-’K-’_"_..i"-__'_~'_'__‘:__[_--_-.__;;-.-’i-‘i ____________________________________________
_________________ jﬁ sy ol s ol i s e N R G S
(a) Oancellquon TOTH0R TeTertod HoT ooxseimoie bt b, i o OUREIEMINON 00T lul L e T i
S
Examiner’s Initials .. &£ L4046 Disibe st el f s N 99};{
i )
32-8 62 J
COUNTRY FRANCE, CemuTERY NoO. 122 ..... g e * Smeer No. ___1:0_:/,,\ R
. R. 8. Form No. 113 Make Form No. 114 y ]r
Amended April 6, 1620 3= ‘. \\ Y
%H gl 5 {; Pt 4
{ { . ﬁ.ﬁ)ﬁg '92'3\ ‘ % 'tw; -_"{‘:’ §
RS S s | LN g O (L



VIL G. R.S. Form No\®d mhde -8a) . . ,1920. RECEIVED B
\ " : MAIL UN
Pyped iby: sebl kil st Nt Checked byicee MM el ooy A0 TN S5 5 SRS ¢ é’: l..".-{:, 192¢.
VIII. Fixan Action: i RN JUN 28 192]
‘_'.Ukl'i ~

cable TonMEEE. B Sewiils W ) Ce :aaaaaz Dm.em\.
wing adwce forwarded to Europe by JUN § ﬂ}?‘l\ P T v
Z‘/ letter onrisaiis wEta . SOl s 18 ._O GRS

IxX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAREN.

Desires body be ... S ST . SRS LS o () il (s VA, Se i i L g e




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. : STATION Romegne, #1232,

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE _Oct., 14th, 1921,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found. upon exhumation of body

1. Name Bagil, .Jefferson . 10. Name,,,,_b,_. o R Ly R =

2o NoEmeNSAGNEDD) . [ v T IS NoE 3 ¥ S

344 Rank o BV le T T B 12. Rank AL .

4.%0rg. igosRedOond Inf | | e IREeR TS, M Orgamed vl dLSHIEINIG: (L9 STNLEIE -
EMSDIDINAL I8/ 7y oy i e s N e v VAN 5 )WDY e ‘
Rl e AR sy (b) D.B.____No digorepsncy.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

M7 T IGTave INoj i T S ESECELEENG. L 152 S Graye s NO S I S Sala il S
8 PLIOT comta sl J e fdend | ROWiIE - Sakf - * L6 S P Loy WS 1 v R IR O WAl gt e,
(e O N P T e e T lio A1 EOTOPANGTY . &8 shege onn e
{
18. Cemetery Meuse Arg. Amer .. __. 19. Commune or towRomagne=sous-Montflaucon
20. Dept. or County 591’:39 _____________________ 2l. Country Hpomee . -
22\ [GSR¥SESHdqrs. Code Noh JBBR 860982 . . ‘» . i emd S W o
23. Disinterred (Date) Oct, 12th, 1921 ByH. E. Strong . . .
24. Inscription on grave marker: ‘
Name Jeffergon Bagil ... . Serial No. mmwm=w== .. “ M
o N K Vil - M Organization _Coe K, 102md Inf,
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? No. . _On body? Plaque. ...
s A P (<] el O, T
o o STt YU I v B o e ST g na tureATuR i on Technical A#sistant
e R : Y R TSy e |
PREPARATION - . : 3

26, What otter means of.idenb@fdéﬁtiqy were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give desgription of body in detail).
: F g , ;

s Rl L 7
_Plaque on body agrees wifh lrReS.crecords, .

rd

¢4 - (D 4 : -
27. Gondition of body _RBadly decomposed, features unrecognizable,

> 4

-'? . =0
28. Nature of burial Pine box, ‘gg‘i-form and. bWurd apeic hass ualed O Sl

- o TN

29._Any‘discrebancy noted upoﬁ-examination of body, A8 compared with G.R.5. records
quoted above? Nome . e g RS

30, B-ody p'repa.fed and placed in casket: Date.(Q@t,. 12th 1921 By..H..B.8trong.

M, Btrong . o

S, "Uaskoviacalediby . - NS T ﬁlg,
Signature of Embalmer, (SUPGFViSOT}..“m._Jli,”- ..i?f:;;;;;§£g4 ................



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.)

-32. Designation of body:

33.

34.

35. I hereby certify that
accomplished under my immed.
is correct.

Bm{ND“_Cglgzsa,r S s o e

‘@-suﬁervision and that the report above

DO REDATICE SNWABI T8 0 as e il SR L SR o OIS W SBRENAL S RN Rkt O e

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) Qect, T v e e ot BB o S M Tl T e o)

To point of Concentration __ Morgue, Rom&gne.

E

Albert 1J{ Jackson,

8. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date __ Ceptaim, CAC.,
BYRG RS Representat ive, [l sl e boe pdpdg et g S o I e DA
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date_ ...
forPermanont: Comatary. =i Lk e SO Gk e fo (0 5 Lidllasmn ot . 1 shmibiie SaEEo i
' (Name)
Convoyer i ix. .. o RSt 5 Signdature shipping Officen e s i e s
40. Received: Date = PR i 5 s e =
B S RENED ARt e el e Sl S e O T TR TR S M AN o
41. Reinterreq Meuse-irgoune Cem.l232. s T SOEERS G DS
. B (Date)
42. Grave No, &b IR S s, SANE e e e 58 LA ONCERIET AR I, o L
At 42
43, FFgmzBlock R E ey A e A L Row el it Tt GO 0

g6

_______________ 22 e~



entration. X i :
G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place ...\ G ... Ronaona el igas gn il

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Date...................._..............9.;;1;.,...1.3,...19.31.. .............
1. REMAINS OF..... BASIL,. JeLLOT80MA oot SERIAL. NUMBER............. 0487499

RANE L e o Py bguai e & ORGA_NIZATIONCO'K'luzndlnf’

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

&

Sec 2e
By Group i i siel Sn s £ Bl i, s N, i

3. Reburied (date) : ° In (give complete location) :

July 22,1922, Grave 25« Block He Row 42, Cemel232.

L e
Dufanlt. Rebe casket.

By : Group............. LA T B TR . Nature of reburial ...

4{.. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

wooden. hox and. uniform.zand burlap.. badly decomposed, features not recognizables .

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body Dplaque On grave marker ? ... B0

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
i Plague. on, R0y, agres s Wit GaReDe FOQORAS A it e s

aWhat does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? - ;
%’?,18,19 ;31,32 S.F, 8,9, Cement F,

() Height (actual measurement) inpossible. to. determines

(s>]
L+

(B)EWeight{(estitn atied) s S0 6 Cary e AL e Bl
(c)fHairs—=Colong s sl Mel s Q@O 6 b L) chne J g (b bl gl

Quanbtyfeticiiondd gt 22 o i N RS NN

Characteristics ﬁ,o

(@) Hairjonytecas Colonp s S e ol L S e
T plagran re

Loca’mondo

presents the mouth wide open.

Quarbity sl FhiGn ) el Il ik sl
() I;ermanent'marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missii'ig pancts)d10

(f) Wounds or
2B Aty

missing parts (received at time of casualty) ...

. ~ap” B
".l § @

i 70 /50 7 4
e e Approved : s /C//k’{aﬂpl m
Ge0e ¢y Bland st It QC, \

n.n»..--...-.......--.........;i:-“-'-1---'---4n,...---.‘....v.y...:.............—‘
7. Disinterment _Zé é, ‘:S
supenﬁgpd By Wi sy

A H.L_MStrong.

o N
o

8. Reburiai‘“ ‘ L t (e Madie o/
supervised by + Approved : ...



\ ‘ '

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Location InpeEx Carp: Pile #84042.
(@) Name gagrs. Jefferson Ser. No. 48749
O L Organization .......pey-X,--30PNd--Inds——— T%%
(¢) Date of death _10w2@wl8e (@) ‘Cause of deatiahe s L it ] 0% ;
II. ReerstraTiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. __ 318 .. R0 Plofieees & Ml Sec. ._ B8 .. TYP.. Biiy
(3) Eerg. AddressEathydne. Ballssh Besil (Mother)Lorain Ave. lest Park,
III. Files of g).ldai;s{’d%ic%ntfaiﬁs diseases, W_f/\.é%/ﬁf;:/ .............. CK%%

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cable/ons 800 a " OGS ol e T A et , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by _

6%
?tr;'f',}'g.'.bg-pamrﬂﬂ- .......... P o S R e Hon LR L e

e Vil ot s forwardedto.G. RiSH Hoboken Nty Lo MU LN RO | o 211 Dt e et

VIL. SuPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires.

/2 7/ 7 Ve é’iﬂf/iu

VILIL, Form 115 received from G R, S., Eoboken N s e e L ey , 192

COUNTRY - ORMRDD Ry N QW LSS T e i SHERTLNG, e ORI ) 2GR

G. R. 8. Form 115-A
August, 1920 J :1—80‘3-3

FRABCE, 1282-8a0+ 624 104

R A
JUN A



’ ! ‘ ¥ ; ,\7‘-'3 ¢
- @umerom RED& @

e Pari:,....—qr.wh-wo).p .¢'f\'! C

Graves Zegistrétian Service:
llame of Soldier; Jefferson Basil
Ranks Private
Company s Co, K,
Regiment: L0<nd Infantry

orxard Burial Heport to

" arona of Commurnicaticn"for

Burial report required for Paris.



G.R.S Foruw ilo.

Caxd Sec. #3s|]
Fob.26, 19200 | 4

\lemo For: )’},R. : ‘prc sentative, C,R,0,

Subject: Information required for @.R.S.

1. TItems checked are 'to be completed:
)

"¢ Svrnrme: B?Sil
¥ Number . 5487499
/ First{ nema: Jefferson
j Rans: Pvt.
/Comvﬁn' K
‘Orzanization: 182nd Infe
Date of death:
Cause: Death to be determinede
Place /F t{,“ EA_ uu% f’v 4"(‘ 1“"{-:@9

Location of hospital:

Numbe r L !

 Samee
Epergency address - Tt fe L&/k¥é ¢hC‘
;\o"m.{,ub Clue, '('()H,[ P fﬁ .duF-f

Reletionship!
T ofﬁ'f: ey

Authority:
Caulegram Nou

Telegrem from; f/#

dated:
sported to Weshingt
.C.No

t.
n
v

m

(Umderscore Efff’ of ficial" C.C.)

Remarks: A
[ARLES' C. PIERCE,
oL Y POS cOlom,] O 70 U S A%
—5" 2v :

LU-J”OQ AB
RES

_J/ g\c.' 4




in action i
i ¥

lieuse

nt

e Area Cem.

fag on crosé

Sketch No. 4'% |




File {84042

9/19 " . - :

s 2B IRV O, Ut O
~s:tion required for G R.S.

3rga¢0 be coumloteds
(& aecls

R &

¥ _.'548'?499 i
Jefferson

P_rivalta
220 P

S/ Bumhan s T

{

(
% ~ Rolntionships -

lase L] )| ] ¢ ;
= e T ; AP " SN oy
#/he‘latl vas A \ZAA ‘.\’L MR, A S Pl AR A

4 jadrcss: PO DA Al .
e A LA AN 1) ( A b
NI aetT Y2 Yo , 4V

(F Twthoritys Bobls 1 mo oty )
abIcgrom. Noi s 4
{ Poleogyem from:

’ dotuds
( ) 'Booortod to Woshingtons

TG

- (Uadorscore tho'official” C.C.)

} Romarics:

( ) Siowprosent stotus on moverss sidce

CHARLES Co. SIIRCT,
Licvt.~Colonel, GeileCey UsBole

Initials of Reportcr:

1
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I Y-2-201
® &

WAR DEPARTMENT

7

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON :% ﬂ .
Y _,wh 7k -
IN REPLY A J
rerer 7o 201 (Basil, Jefferson )Ww September 23, 192,0.
./,-f*,f
o, i #
‘_/ /"f o4 .--'- {"‘ ‘//
From: The Adjutant Genﬁg;al of the Army.
To: The Quartermaster General of the Army,
Washington, D. C.
Subject: Date of death of Private Jeffersom Basil, #3487499,

Company K, 102 Infamiry.

1. TUpon investigation, it has been ascertained that
the date of deeth of the above man heretofore communicated to
you, is erroneous, and that he was killed in action October 26, 1918.

2. For purposes of identificatioh, you ars advised
that the records show that the deceased was onlisted May 27, 1918,
and the name of tho personl to be notified in case of emergency
was given as: Kathr:.ne Ballash Basil, mother, Lorain Ave., West Park,
Qhioe.

0 e Rt

The sdjutant General.
BT f,



<. R.S. Form NO. 114 Statio;t_“ Qte ’ 192

Tin, 5/1/31-
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

DISINTERMENT

COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records Office Chief G. R. S. Discrepancy found wpon examination of body.
\ Nomo .. BASIL, Jefferson.

110V N o e s s SR

Grave NioBEAE cailisd Jwtl - srines o Sacisalis e

22. G. R. S. Headquarters Code No. 1838«-80..6‘;

|3y SO LR W L
_____________________________________________________________________ SarialiNo: e R

Organization ... = Labi o it MRIBELEIRESS T

25. Was idenfification|disk found on graye marker?.. i Gniebody {o T

(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves Registration Service.)
3—7727

Becs 62+ Vable Refs Nee 10 OsSP 88
- * T MLE comV

'OVER/}




PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disk or other means of identification on body,

givesdeseriptionfof bodyintd8tail)k. el £y« FONEW 4 RSSO R T P
-t @SV
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ MAH - NI
s Condition of body_.___ BEbey €8 Sl T L i 3 R L e
: JUNZ91921
28. Nature of burial % et TR 0l SRy KR b b R Y Ll SIS SRR 5 Y
Cemeterial Divisic,,
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with GRS, pecords quoted above ?
30. Body prepared and placed in casket..___. sl o s TSI S, By - L R
(Date.)
31. Casket sealed by _ ¢ 25 LT e :2 1S TR R LI B U
Signatureloss Kmbalmeni(Supervisor) e S S ST e
SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) BoxNo. ...
Name_ ______° { ?#‘?Ep}}_ﬂg}.' ____________________ Serial No, ._ #467499
32. Designation of body Pod ¥
o { Ranlc i SSIAN R Organization hbc‘xtlogud}’%ﬁ ______________
: Nrss Eath B ark Come
33. ConsteNEE—Name ______________________ .r?m_?. _____ I- Ui_?:._“’iwﬁf _________ {}_ ______ t_ ?1_7_‘0 ___________
G .
Address ______ El:_ﬂ_'_f_ﬂ%illﬂ,(ih{?n _____________________ Sl R Ly T
34. Casket boxed and, m&rlxed ______________________________________________________ By Mt S0 L S SR o bl
(S x $,.s l S (Date.) Y "
> -
o™ YE
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operat.lons were conducted and accomplmhqa undel my immediate
supervision and that the 1eport above is correct.
Signature of G. R. S. Inspector-_._.__ S S L ¢ . X OIS SRy 900 VR
36. Remarks NERRN SIATTTINLS o T L S L 1 i f I 1 SR M s e
f Very e Eallolin, il e 8.0 L £ oty Moteall - P ISR RON AR ok
37. Shlp ped oL RS R (Date.) % (Point of concentration.)
Convoyer it L o RSN S SN S1omin turetShippin gl Oilicer Sxeue SuN NSNS s o
{5 3T o) o WS S | SO vt SO o B o S T S bt B e
38. Received at pomt of{canCentration S18 it e N £ ¢ e e S
Signature Receiving @fficer AUt RN L 0L Stler e D Tl T e ol LR DN LN 1L L
39. Shipped from point of concentratiOp """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" e AL e e
o 1 AR (oTiy oy er ) S AR e
Lo ST
Signature Shipping OICer St oo oo e e SR T T U RS- e
40.¢ Weceived HUTOPEAN POID oo ——=mfeoro s oo e n SR S i i e
Signature of G. R. S Representatlve oo
__________________ QR S SN S s et R
41%Shippedto. ... .- - O Bt (Boat.)
10) TR R L O el = e e e MRN T
49, Tiepatvadihe Bt (Fie piloius By G. R. 8. Representative. ... ... e TS S
(Date.) i
43. Shipped to deSt'i"“”O“'“"'"“"h""i ............ B/L or Express Order NoO: _«eoomonocmommmee
(Date.
Convoyer ... . _______________________ Shipping Officer ---~Q --------------- BT S R R T
________ g A I—7727




® .l @ ; F. Tumber 84042,

=M
WAR DEPARTMENT : Lot
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL \S \3!::1’*
WASHINGTON
: August 18, 1920,

MEMORANDUM TO

A+Gs00 World War Division, Corresp. Sectior,
Hiss Naland, Branch-1388,

Confirming televhonic conversation of
re, case of : August 18i’1$2d;
the records ¥ n PRI Bl fi0s K, 102nd Infentry, Sers 34878005
Prt, Jefforson Basil) Cos K. 202nd Tnfe
sntry, Serial 3487499 1s reburied in:

Grave 18, Section 62, Plot 1)
Argonne=fmere Cty, 1232,
RomagneeSous=lontfavcon, (Meuse)s

Original burial

Date of originalGEEF!b§; Am, Gtgﬁ #944;'HﬁﬂmﬂﬂﬁéPrti;BlangnsuIE-flbuaoat

pate of reburial Fo record,
6/18/19,
authority of +th uvartermaster Generel;:
Dute of Glath 0T O Phgerter

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
: Major, U, 5. Army,
’1hﬂﬂAwf Chief, Graves Registration Service.

AUG 19 1930 EH
/

CHARLES J. WINNE, Y,
Captain, Q.M. C., i
Graves Registration Service,

EH,

s/289 /1ML
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WAR DEPARTMENT.
PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $200.
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n
HEADQUARTZERS )
AERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, QUC, IN EUROFE J
8 Avenue d'lena, Paris.

June 29th, 1920

File No. 293, Basil, Jefferson

FROM : Chief

7O ¢ Quartermaster Gemeral, lhmitions Building, Washington, D.Ce.

SUBJECT: Change of Inscription

Y,
g Reference your letter File lios 84042 Registration dated
June 1lst, 1920 concerning the case of Private Jefferson Basil, Company K,
102nd Infantry, it is estimated that a2 reply will be forwarded your

office within twenty-~five dayse

v 7/-7//2,,,54;’%
3 H. F. RETHERS,
Lieut.Cols 9 Qells Co




1232 Sec «62-10

June 26, 1921,
Pile Noe 2938 CanDiveCor.Brs -

Res Basil, Jefferson, Private,
Serial Fumber $5487499,
Cos K, 1020 Infantyy.

Hrses Ko Ba milp
13442 Lorain Avema,
Weat Payk, Ohios

Dear Modeams

Your shipping inguivy dated Junme 16, 1921, remesting
that the remins of the deceased soldier mmed above be left in
France has bean forwarded to the Qomsterial Division, Office of
the Qurtermaster General, Washington; D. CG«, for neceseary actiom.

It Is raquested that ary fwiher comummications cone
acrningl;ho disposition of the remains be addressed $o that of fice
far roqlye J

The Department desires to express its sympethy in your
bereavements ) '

By sathoriy of the Guartermater Genoral,

R B, SHANNON, ;
Captain, Q. M. gorps,
Officer in gharge,
‘BYs
i ada R T My S
/R ILED Bxecutive Assistamt,

/dUN23192j fol®s W

o~ _d"i 03
COR. BRG. R’g -

) ot
‘ 3 [
4 \ ;c;j

&\
i) oy i
®t 5 ey
~ ‘l-nl'.. 4

o 5

N

(n“,;_

b=

- 4

B

-



e o

G.R.S. FORM 129 o ml
Transmittal Supplementary Advice = &
Hoboken to Washington ¥
WAR DEPARTMENT N
QUARTERMASTER CORPS —Qf
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE &
HOBOKEN, N. J. s
-
: \:
O 1
June 21, 1O NN
‘ 3??'
From: Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey. ;éss
To: Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C. "k_:
Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning: %m
Name Basil, Jefferson Ser. No. 3487499 T
Rank e Organization Co, K, 102md Inf, S
' 2 ~ .
Cemetery No. 1252 Sace 62 Cable Reference No. (Sheet No.) __in___w___ Ei
\(t «®
U
Request shown below dated _June 20, 1921 ig latest in this case: Vv
N,
Name of Relative i Return Eggain Special P
TR Frifee
Widow Hone
Children
Guardian
Father
Mothor  MXSs Ko B. Basil, 18442 Lorain dvenus, West Par§, Onio, (B/4)
Brother
Sister
Others
. 3 , .- permanent American Cemetery
Body Bucbsoghippod-9e7-0T for interment in: Z_
maf
Cable 7
ket tEr ____/__3_’[” 1921 forwarding advice to Europe dispatched __________ 1921



G. R. S. Form No. 120 1832 ~tac,ba=10 hes
SHIPPING INQUIRY = A
(Ed. of Jan, 1, 1921) . . Z

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL QF THE ARMY

CEMETERIAL DIVISION l"" :
notice that LR L] )%

ody has'arrived in 'U.g. dﬁﬂ{zlm ‘.

FROM:  Chief. Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M

- = I . - Y .- o - T s -y
= = 1 e T Ty 1 - L 512

To: rs.JKathering aj.___-i':‘/i-_--'.‘-lu;:ﬂ. ave,  vegdt Park,Ohio,
SUBJECT: Remains of BVt.defferson Basil | Senilio. 3487499 ,Co,. % ,102nd Iaf.

The records of this office sho

1B Matiprad i Al LTy

v 8 & o i B /r ; = a by g5 ‘.J - A 5 # 1 o o .
o By~ o oni 2% T L ’“{*1 . L B A FPe 2L o LA NA
If these are not the correct instructions, please correct. them. Make corrections on reverse side of this

sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to a.nyt.,addmss in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlmeton, Va., or any other National Cemet!ét‘y t,_o#;\_.(%)ﬁ body to
remain in Europe. iR

By authorjty of the Quartermastot Geeral g@%}égg/
201 /21- MM 2P - /e 8

Tf all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not

é_QRGEL%H'." PENROSE,
s _Oolonel, Q. M. C.
S )

A
er‘ahd a SERIOUS
élatives are STILL

LIVING. g L
Lo A W 2,
g s ,;-‘/,":"//?'T
Was soldier married ? ____£ &8 o
. NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.
Soldiexr s widow, Sostulie i th g LS i
rl __________________________________ = . K A
Soldier’s children. 12 Bt e e et o LA Rz o e Y S T
(Name oldest first.) ;i - >
Father Aty R By -
s A .| &7 4
Mother VER LA 'f.-;;_--ffmf?f@ﬁl Qoe | ALeil UMl | ( caen
1 2 Zp £ o, 4
o YL
Brothers. { 2 Clackaddy | [ B QR Ao 110 | L L B e MWL ) SeL LI e b8
(Name old- A Q4 4 Ak
estfimt) | g A=) . A7 ottt A LA 2 [ A BT
3 " ‘: ¥ " ¥ 5
1 2 £ 2 AL 1]/' e W yd g LHF . SN Lo B
Sisters. { 2 g 1 it e
(Name old-
est first.) el AR N 0 e TR TS T USRS Sl L TR Tl S
Date 4 igeatter L.y L. L) Signature.<. £ L4, ba T (XL B
P 2, . ] -
- P - 4 F‘” 5 a
Address. /=2 .V = S ] <, RBI&tIOD.S]llp _______ Llpieed - L
InporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper 37800 (ovER.)



, 192/

I, the undersigned, am the .« & cf/ foidi and nearest Ilvmb nett p{]hggiﬁ ki tithin-named

i m;\\_ UNIT

(Rclntionshi_p.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

Jun 91921

1. As stated on first page of this sheet. - e O : C
- ¢ e * B IBB W o O
2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to<# i ddie = .. Cm“‘m?“-:}“:l‘a (ld A AAAL OV P
0O o emgProject 5 y
(R. R. station.) : : i iy (Stnta._) v
3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in = =rrmmiemsmri e National Cemetery...— -

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

7 ‘/’da 2A Tid T e 4

,q gy O, SO -.a{: _

Signature. B/ A%

N

INSTRUCTIONS FOR F]LLING OUT

s

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know Who or Where the nearest Jl'elaa.tlvec
are, ple&se fill out this paper" AT ONCE and mail to this office. * ;

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authomty The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the gistersin order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in a‘aﬁhonty to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. “3—7800
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( Address reply to . WAR DEPARTM T
DIRECT . OF PURCHASE & STORAUE OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR Ff PURCHASE AND STORAGE |
Mumnitions Building . . WASBHINGTON

84042 -Inquiry ! | 1st 1Ina.
(Basil, Jetiermon, Pvt.} i

0, g, . C.,Cemetorial Divieion, Monitions Bldg., 19th & B Streets,
“sghington,l.C., May 19, 1920.-To: The Adjutent General or the Army,7ar
Pepartment, Teshington,D.C.

Jefreracn Besil, Compsny K, 102nd Infentry wes duried in Grave £3 yAmer-
icsn Cemetery,Heumont,Pres Sagogneeux,Neuse and were reburied dey 19,1919
in Grave {12,9e0tion #62,Plot #1 or the Argomme Americon Temet A ol
eous-Nontfeucon,liouse. There i no record of dato or cause snd place of

. geath or dete of originel burial givem. Death reperted on C2-509-17.0ne
identificaticn 8ag wes attached to the grave marker,

:,l"

1. The records of thiyg ofiice show that the remaine of Private 1
|



ITE-1-105

201(Basil, Jefferson)wWw May 10, 19D.
Subject: Bate of burial.

The Qwrtemmaster General of the Amy,
Vashington, De Co

1. Tie recards on file in this of fice
show Pvt, Jefferson Basil, §35487499, Co. K, 102 Inf.,
buried, date and cause of death to be determined
and ho buriall date.

2, A report from the original bwrial report
ie desired, showing date of burial and any other
inf rmmtion available, to assist this office to deter-
mine the correct date of death of the above named

soldjier,

By order of the Secretary of War.
¥. B. Brown. :

Ad jutant General.



¢ Y1y

G.R.8. File # 84042 : lat Ind. Inqg. Br. n

Basil Jofferson. [ers

, e
Office of the Quartermastor Goneral, Cometerial Division, (GRS) :
Mmitions Bullding, 19th & B. Sta., N, W, Washington, D. . March 35, r‘
1920.  To-The Mjutant Goneral of the Army, War Deapartment, Washingten,

D. C. ; .
1. The records of thiw office show that the remnins of Pwt. m
Jafferson Basil, #3487499, Co. K. 108nd Inf were buried in Grave #2,
Aaerican Cemetory Hawmont Peas Samogneux, Department of Meuse, date of m
bturial not given and reburied in grave #18, Sec. #62, plot f2, Argonne
Anorican Cewmstery Romagne~Sons-Montfancon, Department of Meuge, on May
19,1909,  One ddentification tag atinched to grave wmarker.
Reported on C. C. #809-17 cause and date of death be datermined,

By Authority of the Quartsrmastor Genaral :

WHARLTS C, PIBRCH,
Colonel, U. 8. AmM¥,
Chief, Cemstorial Division.

By:

“

CHARLES J. WYNNE,
&Pmn. Q.ulc

. av a.
» ot
5 S
v -
-4"/

St

‘1
MVEHIHQ&OL |
oS BAAWS | ~
Dl BOEC E ¢ 2L0KVCE OERLICE Ok LHE DIMECLOY Ok bNBECHMYRE YHMD BLOKYEE
BECLok (o)1 HVE

HIWNEL



AMS: LJC
2=201

201 (Basil, Jefferson) WW March 10, 1920.

From; The Adjutent Genoral of the Army.

Tos The Quartermaster General of the Army,
Washington, D. C.

Subjest: Date of Death of Private Jefferson Basil,

1. The records of this office show that Private Jeffersmm
Basil, #5,487,499, Compsay K, 102nd Infantry, wes rsported by
the Commending General, fmerican Pxpeditionaty Forces, in casualty
cablegram 609 as buried under the name of Basil Jefferson, date
and cause of death {0 be determined.

2., For report relative to the date and place of burlal,
and if reburied the date of the original burial. of thls soldier,
or any other information which your records afford from which
this orfice may ascertain the date of death.

By order of the Secretary of Var:
P.0.Harrie  Her

The Adjutant General
Par.



® q 5th Ind. @ Y %
File. No. 293 Basil,Wofferson o /mwa

Hdgrs. A.G.R.S., Q.M.C. in E., 8 Ave. d'Iena, Paris, July 24, 1920- To
Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washington, D.C.

0% Returned, accomplished.

2 The Photographic Section, these headquarters, have been notified
of this change in order that another photograph may be taken of the
grave with the corrected inscription.

FA— eIt e |
H. F. RETHERS, ‘
Lieut. Col., Q.M.C.
Chief.




B ®q @

; \/g/
4 t‘e_ ¥

Hq. Zone of France, A.G.R.S., Q.M.C., in E., 7, rue Quentin-Bauchart, Paris,
July 20, 1920 = To: Chief, American Graves Registration Service, B8, Avenue
d'Iena, PARIS.

l., Attention is invited to preceding indorsement.

&
RECORDED /
150

( .: 99 'uil yAL) \ i
{ 22

5 9 semioAt 683
\ W, Q. ARENLE

\

\ Vs 0
08\4' EuR®

M. G @ Jha . r

5 Jj} L. A. SHIPMAN
5 Hajor, Q.M.C.

Commanding




® &y & 4{ ;
File No. 7/nm.

znd. Yod.
Suspended .

July 1lst.1920. - Tos Supervisor, Area #l, A.G.R.S. RQMAGNE-SOﬂS-MONTEAU#%N.

< — = =
1. Forwarded for compliance and report by indorsement herson with 1 gjb
the least practicable delay. rlT1 P
4 - ==
By direction; %5 Egg
N
E\ 3

SR
S~
R ]

AL s L

I. G. MYERS,
[ ""I Ca.pt. Q.LI-C-
Ixecutije Assistant.

s BT o [ i

- “ll’.'.."f&‘" N W
“\. “
N Lo o
\ojl«. ¢
ﬁ\, ,
\
L4
% 3rd Ind, JAF.
Supervisor, Area {1 Zone 6f France, AGRS., QiC,, in Burope, Romagne-sous—
Uontfaucon, Meuse. Fuly 16, 1920, To: Cormending Officer, Zone of Framce,
AGRS., QMC,, in Europe., Paris.
1.

Feturned. Above directed changes completéd.

2. The Red Cross Photographic Section not been nobiki

1st Lieut. Inf,
Ad jutant.

FOR AND IN THE ABSENCE OF
W. Ry MANN
Capt. Infe




® ®q &5 |
15%. Ind. 0////

File No. 293 eBasil, Jefferson RHR/ mt .

Hq. American G.R.S.,Q.M.C.,in Burope, 8 Ave. d'lena, Paris, June 29th 1920.
To: Commgnding Officer, Zone of France.

/ !
1é§ gsferred for compliance and report by indorsement hereon when
N |

ed%- ~ %

\
’I 3

By direction:

CHAS, A. MORROW
Major' Q,.M.Co
Executive Officer.
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File lo. 84042 Registration. ‘*@ ?}

i Q

From; Office of the Quartermaster General; Chief, 3ccneter1al Division (GRS
tunitions Building, 19th & 3 Stre qu, N.W., Washington, D. C,

7’$321£;7
ul WD SY

, ?
ofldang.

To; Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C,, in Burops,
8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, France.

Y/ %

Subject: Change-hf Inseription on Grave liarker. {
3

(B

Ay

1. It is requestod that the ingeription on the marker erected N

over grave 7# 18 L O lTot T gection :_3_?_______". Cty. #_ 182

ﬂh’
——Argouue fuerican Cemetery, Romagne-So Hﬂ‘m‘" f)%n“n' leuse

be corrected to correspond with the r#cord?‘bf'ﬂqﬂF pf;;ce which show

Private Jefferson Basil, Serisl #3487499, Gampany K, 102nd Infantry.

'

Datz of death To be determined

2« Vhen this has been done, advise the Red Cross Photographic
Section in order that another photograph may be taken of the grave with
the correct inscription.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CE,
Arnmy,

niof, PeLeterlal Division,

CMH/ms \
Inv L] S . S o .’}', P i
Invy, & Adj . Dept 3 ‘:_:._,-!"‘

NS=7763/IC



